



Village of Lincolnshire
Lake County
Northampton Lane Water Main Replacement
Bid No. 2022-03

PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE CALCULATIONS

Wednesday May 4, 2022 10:00 A.M. 1 Oide Half Day Road, Lincolnshire, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	J. Congdon Sewer Service 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Campanella & Sons, Inc. 39207 N Magnetics Blvd PO Box 32 Waukegan, IL 60083		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc. 1205 N Garland Rd Waukegan, IL 60084		Trine Construction Corp. 1041 Trine Ct St. Charles, IL 60174		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Evan, IL 60120		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60613		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	1,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00
2	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
3	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
4	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	130	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 43.93	\$ 5,710.90	\$ 60.93	\$ 7,920.90	\$ 65.75	\$ 8,547.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	2,191	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.91	\$ 77.94	\$ 170,766.54	\$ 70.00	\$ 153,370.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.91	\$ 48.00	\$ 105,168.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 131,460.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 81,067.00
6	INLET FILTERS	EACH	27	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 301.50	\$ 2,740.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00
7	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	1,959	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,795.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 48,681.15	\$ 23.00	\$ 45,057.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 39,571.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 54,852.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 55,831.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,549.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	24	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 50.69	\$ 1,216.56	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 376.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
9	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	380	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 15.17	\$ 5,764.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 7,258.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,320.00
10	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	3,287	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,395.75	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,888.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,217.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 13,641.05	\$ 2.80	\$ 9,203.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,148.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,574.00
11	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,999	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,898.70	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,198.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,898.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 4,678.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,999.00
12	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	8,816	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,803.20	\$ 2.85	\$ 25,125.60	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,803.20	\$ 4.80	\$ 42,316.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 29,092.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,672.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,632.00
13	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 243.60	\$ 487.20	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	14	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 441.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 107.10	\$ 36.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 308.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	463	\$ 94.00	\$ 43,522.00	\$ 98.70	\$ 45,698.10	\$ 94.00	\$ 43,522.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 59,264.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 51,856.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 57,875.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 43,522.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	624	\$ 106.00	\$ 66,144.00	\$ 111.30	\$ 69,451.20	\$ 106.00	\$ 66,144.00	\$ 127.90	\$ 79,809.60	\$ 128.00	\$ 79,872.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 89,232.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,640.00
17	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	59	\$ 2.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.59	\$ 8.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 590.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	185	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,813.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 3,561.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,220.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	61	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,348.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 46.45	\$ 2,833.45	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,440.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2"	SQ YD	6,661	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,987.25	\$ 2.40	\$ 15,986.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,987.25	\$ 3.60	\$ 23,979.60	\$ 2.80	\$ 18,650.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,305.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,305.00
21	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	3,287	\$ 5.90	\$ 19,393.30	\$ 6.20	\$ 20,379.40	\$ 5.90	\$ 19,393.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,722.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 23,337.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,009.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,722.00
22	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	344	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 13.14	\$ 4,520.16	\$ 10.25	\$ 3,526.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,956.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,128.00
23	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	570	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 2,650.50	\$ 7.95	\$ 4,531.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,400.00
24	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	1,795	\$ 37.60	\$ 67,492.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 70,902.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 102,315.00	\$ 66.55	\$ 119,457.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 98,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 71,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 107,700.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	SQ YD	4	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 561.75	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 188.90	\$ 755.60	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
26	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	53	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 86.32	\$ 4,574.96	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 147.55	\$ 7,820.15	\$ 133.00	\$ 7,049.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,551.00
27	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	272	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 9.42	\$ 2,562.24	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 5,548.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,720.00
28	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 129.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 84.00
29	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	285	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 6,455.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,275.00
30	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	21	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 32.86	\$ 690.06	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 547.05	\$ 24.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 378.00
31	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 4"	FOOT	13	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 4,238.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 222.40	\$ 2,891.20	\$ 246.00	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00
32	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	98	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 97.74	\$ 9,578.52	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 180.50	\$ 17,689.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 21,658.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,800.00
33	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	3,155	\$ 140.00	\$ 441,700.00	\$ 122.76	\$ 387,307.80	\$ 138.00	\$ 435,390.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 536,350.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 435,390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 473,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 394,375.00
34	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,976.60	\$ 9,883.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,680.70	\$ 18,403.50	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
35	WATER VALVES 10"	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,151.20	\$ 3,151.20	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,462.45	\$ 4,462.45	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 691.50	\$ 4,840.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,625.00
37	FIRE HYDRANTS (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
38	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	8	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,310.13	\$ 58,481.04	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 8,293.55	\$ 66,348.40	\$ 6,910.00	\$ 55,280.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 43,200.00
39	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	CU YD	57	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 395.27	\$ 22,530.39	\$ 320.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 9,462.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,975.00
40	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,288.40	\$ 12,865.20	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
41	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 20,050.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3,272.10	\$ 16,360.50	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
42	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,646.00	\$ 3,646.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00



Village of Lincolnshire
Lake County
Northampton Lane Water Main Replacement
Bid No. 2022-03

PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE CALCULATIONS

Wednesday May 4, 2022 10:00 A.M. 1 Olde Half Day Road, Lincolnshire, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	J. Congdon Sewer Service 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Campanella & Sons, Inc. 39207 N Magnetics Blvd PO Box 32 Wadsworth, IL 60083		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc. 1205 N Garland Rd Wauconda, IL 60084		Trine Construction Corp. 1041 Trine Ct St. Charles, IL 60174		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elin, IL 60120		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Barrford Park, IL 60013		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
43	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	570	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 21,232.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 60.05	\$ 34,228.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00
45	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	472	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 98.95	\$ 46,704.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 44,840.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,296.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 42,008.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 51,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,480.00
46	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,852.50	\$ 1,852.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	L SUM	1	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
48	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	L SUM	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
49	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	CAL DA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
50	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MQ	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,393.30	\$ 20,359.80	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
51	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 44,757.00	\$ 44,757.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
52	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 107.65	\$ 3,014.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,900.00
53	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
54	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
55	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON- REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,240.50	\$ 4,962.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
56	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON- REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 566.50	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
57	BARRIER WALL REFLECTORS, TYPE C	EACH	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
58	FLUOROCARBON RUBBER (VITON) GASKET	EACH	19	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,605.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 4,693.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00
59	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
60	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	13	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 257.87	\$ 3,352.31	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 389.30	\$ 5,060.90	\$ 388.00	\$ 5,044.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00
61	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	16	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 6,003.50	\$ 96,056.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 5,462.60	\$ 87,401.60	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 44,800.00
62	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,115.50	\$ 5,115.50	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
63	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 10"	EACH	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,251.45	\$ 10,502.90	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
64	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,780.75	\$ 8,780.75	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
66	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,311.30	\$ 2,311.30	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
67	WATER MAIN CASING PIPE	FOOT	26	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 95.04	\$ 2,471.04	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 202.55	\$ 5,266.30	\$ 288.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00
68	PARKWAY RESTORATION	SQ YD	958	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,496.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,430.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,244.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 19,543.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,370.00
69	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,615.00	\$ 12,615.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
70	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	23	\$ 850.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 457.83	\$ 10,530.09	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 875.35	\$ 20,133.05	\$ 522.00	\$ 12,006.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00
71	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	4	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,482.00	\$ 13,928.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
72	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
73	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH	FOOT	273	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 143.07	\$ 39,058.11	\$ 165.00	\$ 45,045.00	\$ 161.15	\$ 43,993.95	\$ 126.00	\$ 34,398.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,030.00
74	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	6	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 390.21	\$ 2,341.26	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 184.15	\$ 1,104.90	\$ 344.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00
75	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH	FOOT	219	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,615.00	\$ 177.49	\$ 38,870.31	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 204.15	\$ 44,708.85	\$ 271.00	\$ 59,349.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,805.00
76	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 24 INCH	FOOT	21	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 405.53	\$ 8,516.13	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 281.15	\$ 5,904.15	\$ 348.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,793.00
77	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,661.04	\$ 22,661.04	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
AS-READ TOTAL BID				\$ 1,422,974.11		\$ 1,542,227.27		\$ 1,698,065.94		\$ 1,699,592.80		\$ 1,722,487.34		\$ 1,772,330.50		\$ 1,405,624.00	